DA 8 MS Isabelle & QJB Miﬂ' A
June 16,2004 © JUN 16 20
Scott M. Hazn P. K, Chief of Bullding Inspaction ScoT Haan
MOA Building Safety Division
P. ©. Box 196650
Anchorage, AK 99519-6650

Re: Lot 7B, Block 2, Seaview Heights Subdivision: Permits 00-6083 and 01-0076
Dear Mr, Haany

I received your letter dated June 15, 2004, regarding my active parmits 00-6083 and
01-0076 for Lot 78, Block 2, Seaview Helghts Subdivision.

Iordemd&;easbuﬂtsuweylastfanasaremﬂtofnneighborsmvnkedpermisﬁmbfﬂl
the lowest comer of their 1ot (meeting Lori Drive) in support of the elevations required to build
my driveway access road. When asked [ removed the Al to the originel elevation that it was
before [’had started, Iﬂmugm&mtlwauldnowhavembuudnverymcpannivemtainingwnu
toholdﬂxaﬁllrequiredbmdbﬁnﬁvemdmm&mmzpmvm&nmrywobhh
road access to my home currently under construction, Fortunately my nelghbor to the West hag
cometomyaidhyaliowing%eﬁlltobeplacedasn&dedhogmmmdgmde. I'will not

bebuﬂdingmeretair&ngwanloextendm:ibﬁwbmypmpertylim.

I would }ike to petition to the M.O.A. to impose Lori Dr. as a request to this years capitol
improvements project list,

In regards to the All slopes, I believe 2 simple site visit to review the property corners in
relnﬁmbo&lecumtﬂlim}lmgaw&wneedfmmymey at this time,

Regarding the compaction requirements, we have dumped very little fill over the alopcs,
Moetafﬂheﬁliisgaingonthemdwayandallofitgets track walked with a 50,000 pound
dozer and 90,000 pound trucks rolling over it. The final layers of gravel will be compacted with
a tide on compactor prior to paving.

{ am meeting with you today at 11:30 a.m. to discuss any other issues and to point out
the property corners for you.

If you have any further questions or concems, plaase feel free to contact me at 2435845,

Sincerely,

bt

Del Isabelle
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. \'a_ \E DA 8 MS Isabelle

‘Withe gate of my home. Your ressons were because you claim that 1 haw-
proven the actual quantities of fill placed in my yard and you want proof ofy
testing on my yard fill. Tt should be noted that you did this while my engines
simSamdwworkingunthecampumﬁonsyoahavereqniredwbeina
M.0.A.'s mein objective should be that the storm drainage will flow 10 the pe.
It is obvious that it can not, without additional fill placement, Compaction

been a requirement in private yard fills. My engincer has complied as
expected. Your citation and stop work order has already cost me thousm,
umnccessary expense and now you tell me that I can pay $500.00 to file gy, -
decision. Why do you continue to harass me with such frivolous issues? v&% an z dollars jn
common sense? Where is the harm in what I am trying to accomplish? Ify%" %“M © your

the equal consideration as you have others, perhaps we could settle this amicay, . <S> oy would to
2 ‘_‘ fou ma

I have attached the Engineers quantity calculations for your )
information I expect the stop work order to be lifted. Nﬂv With thig

Regards,
%

Cc: Royes & Brein
Ce: Ron Thompson
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DA 8& MS Isabelle

July 1, 2004
Scott M, Hizan P.E., Deputy Building Official
MOA Building Safety Division
P, O, Box 196650
Anchorage, AX 99519-6650

Re: Lot 7B, Block 2, Seaview Heights Subdivision: Permits 00-6083 and 01-0076
Dear Mr, Hran:

The gtop work order is still posted on my gate. As I informed you yesterday 1 have
available fill dirt to be placed immediately. The sooner I get the fill, the quicker we can close
this fill permit, The loaded trucks provide the compaction that you are concerned about.

If you are walting on a compaction test let me know. As you are aware a certified
compaction test would requirc a sleve analysls and proctor to accurately determine the
compactsbility of any given soil sample. Unfortanately we do not have the lixury of a
constant soft condition such as AS&G type I gravel to work with, The site is a mixed bag of
unusable unclassified soils for which no one soil sample will reflect anything representative of
the whole site. I may be sble to ssk & tester to give it his best guess hy visual sofl analysis,
Waounld one tast be sufficient?
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DA & MS Isabelle

July 7, 2004
Scoft M. Haan P.E., Deputy Building Official
MOA Building Safety Division
P. O. Box 196650

Anchorage, AK 995196650

Re: Lot 7B, Block 2, Seaview Heights Subdivision: Permits 00-6083 and 01-0076
Dear Mr. Haan;

As noted in my letter dated 6-28-04, you issued an inspection report on 6-17-04 and
eaforced it with & Stop Work Order on 6-26-04. ] complied and you lifted the stop work order
3 days ago. Today you issued another i tion report on 7-6-04 for items that obviously
existed prior to the first inspection report and ensuing stop work order, What's up with that?
The items you cite on the report are reflected by the neighbors’ comments, However, no
consideration has been given for the neighbors’ infractions of the very same violation for
which be is accusing his neighbor, This whining bas to stop. I know your office has & lot

more things to do than to keep responding to senseless complaints,

The codes are to protect and promulgete continuity amongst everyone. While we must
respect the code we must also be intelligent enough 1o understand that it was designed 10
protect in all general sitvations. Each situstion has jts own idiosyncrasy's that can contribute
t0 a revision of the code to compel the parties involved to & compromise. Qur situstion is one

Befemwegoanyﬁmhm-lwantamoluﬁonanﬂnguarmwefwmm. Crocket to
agree on resolving the muatter once and for all. Either we are both required to eventualty
compiytuthem:xsiopeandmbackaorwebmhagreemallowthwthmexhﬂnginﬁxc&ans

to remaln 88 it exists today for which a signed agreement needs to be initiated to document the
acceptance,

Repards,

e

De] Iszbells

P. G.BOX 220021 s ANCHORAGE, AX ¢ §5522.0021 / PHONE: (307) 243-5848 o FAX: (907) 248-0004

WY BP:IT LBBZT~2B-7I0F

MOA 000466



on my cell phope Teferencing the additiona] i
you are im;;osing for my frop yard filj, Discussion g the sits meeting with the
City Manager WaS that jt wag Undetenmingy what woylq have 1o pe done at thas time, It yy
his and yoyy decision ¢ hold & furyre neeting that woujq address g plap gy best accp
&1l ther haye interege. Additiona] discussion wag that it wouyg be senseleg; 19 research i, old

2Dproved the filling over pyy Property corner as neageq ¢, Fromote the accegs tg gy Property.
Asyouare ware he renmgeq on his agresman, &nd hgg contimually “omplained to the M.O.4,
bout fill giry i i

- My enginser is designing (he Gabion Rock Wall for the Lori D, Right of Way for
whickh I would lixe ¢ discugs the COSt impacts apg Possibility for reimburgemeans from the
M.O.A. for the Tetaining wayl ang the remova] of the telephone Pole from the middle of | gry

()

Have yyy Presented g, documents ¢ Mr, Crocket enforcing the fill/sethack
Tequitementy of hig Northerty Property lins g4 j encroaches my Southerly Property linsy
Would yoy Dlease forward g Copy of all Correapondence ¢, thet effect? | 8m expecting tha;
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DA & MS Isabelle

your office will require engineering, original coatour documentation and test holes to
undisturbed soils from Mr. Crocket, Scott you keep saying that this is a scparate issue, but it
is not. My property does not shed water onto Mr, Crockes property. He can nost say the same
thing for me and yet who has been the complainer? How has he been damaged? We
previously discussed that the best thing we could do is get rid of the Cottonwoods, fill in the
crevasse, plant new landscaping enhancements and maybe install a fence. All of the applicable
codes, overages and violations are relicved from enforcement when the adjodning property
owners sign an agreement to one another as neighbors should be able to do,

I am looking forward to mesting with you and the current city manager Mr. Dennis
1.eblanc at Building Safety's conference room on Monday July 19* at 5:00 p.m.

Regards,

A AL

Del Isgbelle
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DA 8 MS Isabelle

July 23, 2004
Scott M, Huan P.E., Deputy Building Official
MOA Building Safety Diviston
P. Q. Box 196650

Anchorage, AK 99519-6650

Re: Lot 7B, Block 2, Seaview Helghts Subdivision: Permirs 00-6083 and 01-0076
DPear Mr, Haan;

In our last discussion we talked about performing s soil test on Mr. Crocketts lot to
explore the possibiity of verifying if disturbed soil existed on his Jot comer, but nothing was
suid about the fact that that whole bluff srea had bees mined and filled as a dump site long
before the Crocketts owned the property. So how are we to determine at what elevation wes
existing four years ago? If soils are disturbed at 10 to 20 feet deep are we expected to remove
1o those elevations as well? Or if we don't find any disturbed soils can we assume the grade
was higher and some fill be put back?

Dennis LeBlanc had asked if you could find better topographical information to verily &
closer contour provided elevation for Crocketts property corper, Have yon had apy success in
S that search? Has Crockett provided any other proof of elevation prior to four years sgo? We
should not proceed by hear say alone. The original comtour map appears to be very close to
what is physically evident on that particular corser. If no other documentation is available it
becomes a mute point to pursue, The fill remained over our joint property corner for nearly
three (3) years before he requested that it be removed. Had Crockett signed the agreement that
we gent to you prior to the removal of the fill or voiced a concern when he and T verbally
agrecd to the 15 feet depth of &Il removal last year we could have adjusted the depth as it was
agreed, The gablon rock wall has been set on the agreed elevation for over a year. [ should
not have to continually adjust the elevation because he is unwilling to sign an agreement 10 &
fina] elevation,

o

I am pursuing other forms of soil retention for slopes with engineering to back it up, I
should have that information by next week,

Repards,
Del Isatelie
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DA & MS Isabelle

August 3, 2004
Scott M. Haan P.E,, Deputy Building Official
MOA Building Safety Division
P. 0. Box 196650

Anchorage, AK 99519-6650

Re: Lot 7B, Block 2, Seaview Heights Subdivision: Permits 00-6083 and 01-0076
Dear Mr, Haan;

I spoke to my Engineer who tells me that you called him this moming. He said that you
are petting complaint calls from the Crocketts on a daily basis, Scott, I am sorry for cveryone
who has to get involved with these folks,

Please inform the Crocketts they will have to sign a release for libility to all damage
Incarred during the teat kole excavation,

Del Isabelie

Ce: Tobben Spurkiand P.E,
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DA & MS Isabelle

August 9, 2004-
Scott M, Haan P.E., Deputy Building Official
MOA Building Safety Division
P. O. Box 196650

Anchorage, AK 99518-6650

Re: Lot 7B, Block 2, Scaview Heights Subdivision: Permits 00-6083 and 01-0076
Desr Mr. Haan;

Whenwalmspokcyouwmgoinglomupameedngtodiscussarasoluuonwtha
Crocketts dispute. Have you got the available time today? In the meantime, your stop wark order
Is causing me to lose the available fill I need to continue to complete my jandscaping. I am
requesting that you allow fill to be placed far away from any sctbacks or property lines, Would
you limit your stop work order to just areas that you have a problem with? The quicker that I can
get the fill the sooner we close out the pernlt and corresponding complaints,

Regards,

Del Isabelle
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